CDA October Tournament

Place

O 0 N o U B~ W N -

N N B B R B R R R R R e
P O © ® N O U A W N K O

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Name

Amann & Sandoval
Lee & Bloch

Horan & Virtue
Mashud & Li

Ho & Whelan
Agrawal & Ali
Burns & Ganta
Gravan & Gillis
Lyons & Jiang

Marciano Greenberg-...

Potashner & Lal
O’Brien & Vasquez
Pagadala & Huang
Walker & Powers
DeBell & Morin
Chuchev & Haglund
Allardyce & Sawyer
Torres & Thompson
Inusah & Niang
Miller & Ye

Team Windsor HS DT

School

Academy of Informat...

Farmington
Robert E. Fitch

Farmington

Academy of Informat...

Simsbury
Farmington

St Paul Catholic
Farmington
Pomperaug
Hall

Simsbury
Farmington
Pomperaug
Robert E. Fitch
Waterford

Academy of Informat...

Wheeler Middle/
Windsor HS DT
Robert E. Fitch
Windsor HS DT

WinPm
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PtsPm
219.50
215.00
214.67
213.00
211.50
211.50
209.50
207.00
215.00
215.00
213.00
213.00
212.50
210.00
203.33
208.67
206.00
203.00
202.50
193.33
202.00

RkPm

12
12
12
18
17
18
17
18
20
20
19
21
21
19

21.33

26.67
23
23
23

26.67
27

OpwPm
2.00
1.75
2.00
1.75
2.50
2.25
2.25
2.50
2.25
1.50
2.25
2.25
2.25
1.75
2.00
3.00
2.25
2.25
2.00
2.00
2.25

FVAR FVAR4
PRELIM RESULTS

Fitch Varsity Prelim Seeds after FVar4

OPtPm
26.36
26.03
26.19
26.27
25.93
26.33
26.32
26.17
26.28
25.91
26.28
26.43
26.31
25.73
25.92
26.49
20.02
26.12
19.79
26.23
26.59

Printed 2025-10-20 17:13:46 GMT Page 1 of 1

ORKPm
2.56
2.56
3.11
2.59
2.64
2.77
2.86
251
2.77
2.72
2.44
2.41
2.58
2.66
2.58
213
1.59
2.74
1.89
2.50
2.38

RandPm
549.76
431.58
798.73
98.49
726.09
206.59
735.08
40.73
938.86
949.88
25.36
665.02
351.00
514.08
624.68
914.96
373.42
506.72
94.35
664.12
126.22



