

CDA October Tournament

FVAR FVAR4

PRELIM RESULTS

Fitch Varsity Prelim Seeds after FVar4

Place	Name	School	WinPm	PtsPm	RkPm	OpWPm	OPtPm	ORkPm	RandPm
1	Amann & Sandoval	Academy of Informat...	4	219.50	12	2.00	26.36	2.56	549.76
2	Lee & Bloch	Farmington	4	215.00	12	1.75	26.03	2.56	431.58
3	Horan & Virtue	Robert E. Fitch	3	214.67	12	2.00	26.19	3.11	798.73
4	Mashud & Li	Farmington	3	213.00	18	1.75	26.27	2.59	98.49
5	Ho & Whelan	Academy of Informat...	3	211.50	17	2.50	25.93	2.64	726.09
6	Agrawal & Ali	Simsbury	3	211.50	18	2.25	26.33	2.77	206.59
7	Burns & Ganta	Farmington	3	209.50	17	2.25	26.32	2.86	735.08
8	Gravan & Gillis	St Paul Catholic	3	207.00	18	2.50	26.17	2.51	40.73
9	Lyons & Jiang	Farmington	2	215.00	20	2.25	26.28	2.77	938.86
10	Marciano Greenberg-...	Pomperaug	2	215.00	20	1.50	25.91	2.72	949.88
11	Potashner & Lal	Hall	2	213.00	19	2.25	26.28	2.44	25.36
12	O'Brien & Vasquez	Simsbury	2	213.00	21	2.25	26.43	2.41	665.02
13	Pagadala & Huang	Farmington	2	212.50	21	2.25	26.31	2.58	351.00
14	Walker & Powers	Pomperaug	2	210.00	19	1.75	25.73	2.66	514.08
15	DeBell & Morin	Robert E. Fitch	2	203.33	21.33	2.00	25.92	2.58	624.68
16	Chuchev & Haglund	Waterford	1	208.67	26.67	3.00	26.49	2.13	914.96
17	Allardyce & Sawyer	Academy of Informat...	1	206.00	23	2.25	20.02	1.59	373.42
18	Torres & Thompson	Wheeler Middle/	1	203.00	23	2.25	26.12	2.74	506.72
19	Inusah & Niang	Windsor HS DT	1	202.50	23	2.00	19.79	1.89	94.35
20	Miller & Ye	Robert E. Fitch	1	193.33	26.67	2.00	26.23	2.50	664.12
21	Team Windsor HS DT	Windsor HS DT		202.00	27	2.25	26.59	2.38	126.22